TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM778306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RedViking Group, LLC		01/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superior Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	46247 Five Mile Road
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4398977	REDVIKING
Registration Number:	4667131	REDVIKING
Registration Number:	5085356	VSYNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-593-3350

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com, jgreenberg@fishstewip.com,

ajohnson@fishstewip.com

Julie A. Greenberg **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 Tower Drive, Suite 610 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander JSW Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander JSW Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment RedViking to Superior Controls-SIGNED#page1.tif source=Assignment RedViking to Superior Controls-SIGNED#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RedViking Group, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company with an address at 46247 Five Mile Road Plymouth, MI 48170 ("Assignor"), owns the Trademarks listed in Ex. A (the "Trademarks"), and wishes to assign and transfer the Trademarks to Superior Controls, Inc., a Michigan corporation with an address at 46247 Five Mile Road Plymouth, MI 48170 ("Assignee"), and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks including any and all related applications and registrations for the Trademarks worldwide; together with all rights and privileges provided under the Trademarks pursuant to the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof, and all foreign jurisdictions, together with any and all common law rights and all goodwill associated with the Trademarks; any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof; and any and all other rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademarks (hereafter the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged by the Parties, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Rights.

The Parties shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid, and marketable title to the Rights. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors, and assigns.

ASSIG	NOR – RedViking Group, LLC	ASSIGNEE - Superior Controls, Inc.
By:	Jose Mellec (5	ву:
Name:		Name: 1 Levint. Bill
Date:	1/4/2013	Date: 1/4/2027

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Registration	Registration Date	Services
REDVIKING	UNITED STATES	4,398,977	9/10/2013	D42 Designing and developing systems, namely, hardware, software and controls for manufacturing and testing systems in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing; designing and developing engineered products for testing, fabrication, assembly, finishing, inspection, error-proofing, distribution tracking and traceability of manufacturing products, processes and manufactured goods; design and development of systems for others in the nature of designing and developing customized computer hardware, software and controls in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing; consulting services in the field of design and development of manufacturing and testing systems hardware, software and controls in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing; consulting services in the field of design of facilities and manufacturing and testing systems in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing, consulting services in the field of design of facilities and manufacturing and testing systems in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing.
REDVIKING	UNITED STATES	4,567,131	1/6/2015	manufacturing and materials processing. O42 Designing and developing systems, namely, hardware, software and controls for manufacturing and testing systems in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing; designing and developing engineered products for testing, fabrication, assembly, finishing, inspection, error-proofing, distribution tracking and traceability of manufacturing products, processes and manufactured goods; design and development of systems for others in the nature of designing and developing customized computer hardware, software and controls in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing; consulting services in the field of design and development of manufacturing and testing systems hardware, software and controls in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and materials processing; consulting services in the field of design of facilities and manufacturing and testing systems in the fields of aerospace, automotive manufacture, military defense systems and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general manufacturing and equipment, marine vehicles, off-highway vehicles and general
VSYNC	UNITED STATES	5,085,356	11/22/2016	0.09 computer software for use in product manufacture, research, development and testing in the aerospace, automotive, and defense industries for conducting testing and analysis of dynamic mechanical and electrical component parts, which provides for manual and automatic test management, test profile design, data analysis tools, trend screens, test parameter alarms and alarm monitoring functions, and remote access to test data, and instruction manuals sold together therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007938 FRAME: 0560

RECORDED: 01/04/2023